Features
All product specifications are subject to change without notice Last updated : 1-Mar-2007
ACP-2010MB/
2000MB
2U Rackmount Chassis for ATX/
MicroATX Motherboard with Low-profile
Rear Bracket Option
 LED indicators and audible alarm notification for system fault detection

+5 V @ 3 A, +3.3 V @ 1 A,
+12 V @ 2 A, +5 Vsb @ 0.1 A UL/TUV/CB/CCC 100,000 hrs @ 25° C
Ordering Information
Model Name Power Supply Motherboard Regulation
ACP-2010MB0-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch
Supports AIMB-7XX &
AIMB-5XX series. Riser
card is not included.
-
ACP-2010MB0-30ZE 1757000007G CE
ACP-2000MB-00XE Without power supply,
with ATX switch
Only AIMB-740,
742, 744, 750
recommended.
A 3-slot PCI riser card
is included.
-
ACP-2000MB-30ZE 1757000007G CE
Riser Card Options
Model Name Interface Expansion Slot Motherboard
AIMB-R430P-03A1E PCIe x4 three PCI AIMB-762/554
AIMB-RP30P-03A1E PCI three PCI AIMB-750/744/742/740/560
AIMB-RH31P-12A1E PCI+ PCIe x1 two PCI + one
PCIe x1 AIMB-760
* The riser cards are specially designed to support all Advantech AIMB series motherboards
 except AIMB-562 & AIMB-542.
 There might be compatibility issues with other vendor’s motherboards, so an optional
 rear I/O bracket for low-profile add-on cards is provided.
Accessories
Part Number Description